Page 3 of 3

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF
COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER

The County of Santa Barbara (County) and Chandra L. Wallar (Wallar), County Executive
Officer, mutually agree to amend the November 1, 2010 Agreement for Services of County
Executive Officer as follows:

10. RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION. County will pay a $242 $132 per bi-weekly pay period to

Chandra Wallar's share of the cost of the retirement benefit that is provided to department
heads, as provided in Resolution No. 07-197 (C), or successor resolution.

This amended agreement is entered into on November 15, 2011.

County of Santa Barbara Approved as to FOK:\QQJ

Joni Gray, Chair Dennis A. Marshall
Board of Supervisors County Counsel

Approved as to Accounting Form:

Seatee Wallen P Zﬂ

Chandra L. Wallar Robert W. Géis
County Executive Officer Auditor-Controller
Attest:

Chandra L. Wallar
Clerk of the Board
By: Deputy



